

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10215944 PATENT	TOVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI	
Tab settings	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Theodore E. Gaines Donald B. Gaines	7-2-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gaines Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 12200 Kirkham Road	
Other		City: Poway State: CA Zip: 92064	
06/22/2002 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kristen E. Caverly Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Rancho Santa Fe State: CA Zi	o:		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	\		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Whereas, we, Theodore E. Gaines of Poway, California, and Donald B. Gaines of Rancho Santa Fe, California, hereinafter referred to as "applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in address plaque design for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed concurrently herewith; whereas, Gaines Manufacturing, Inc. of Poway, California hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 12200 Kirkham Road, City of Poway, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and throughout the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of June, 2002, at Poway, California.

Theodore E. Gaines

Executed this _____ day of June, 2002, at Rancho Santa Fe, California.

Donald B. Gaines

Whereas, we, Theodore E. Gaines of Poway, California, and Donald B. Gaines of Rancho Santa Fe, California, hereinafter referred to as "applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in address plaque design for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed concurrently herewith; whereas, Gaines Manufacturing, Inc. of Poway, California hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 12200 Kirkham Road, City of Poway, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and throughout the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of June, 2002, at Poway, California.				
	Theodore E. Gaines			
Executed this 22 day of June, 2002, at	Rancho Santa Fe, California.			

Donald B. Gaines

Whereas, we, Theodore E. Gaines of Poway, California, and Donald B. Gaines of Rancho Santa Fe, California, hereinafter referred to as "applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in address plaque design for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed concurrently herewith; whereas, Gaines Manufacturing, Inc. of Poway, California hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 12200 Kirkham Road, City of Poway, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and throughout the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28 day of June, 2002, at Poway, California.

Theodore E. Gaines

Executed this _____ day of June, 2002, at Rancho Santa Fe, California.

Donald B. Gaines

Whereas, we, Theodore E. Gaines of Poway, California, and Donald B. Gaines of Rancho Santa Fe, California, hereinafter referred to as "applicants," have invented certain new and useful improvements in address plaque design for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed concurrently herewith; whereas, Gaines Manufacturing, Inc. of Poway, California hereinafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 12200 Kirkham Road, City of Poway, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and throughout the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of June,	2002, at Poway,	California.

Theodore E. Gaines

Executed this ______ day of June, 2002, at Rancho Santa Fe, California.

Donald B. Gaines

F:\Clients-K\Gaines\PATENT\1141.0002.010 - Oval Address Signboard - Design\Assignment of Application 010.doc

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013084 FRAME: 0619